ORDINANCE NO. XXXX

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, REPEALING CHAPTER 2.18.051 OF THE FULLERTON MUNICIPAL CODE PERTAINING TO STIPENDS FOR PLANNING COMMISSIONERS

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FULLERTON, CALIFORNIA, DOES ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. That Chapter 2.18.051 of the Fullerton Municipal Code pertaining to stipends for Planning Commissioners is hereby repealed in its entirety.
- 2. This ordinance shall take effect January 1, 2019.

ADOPTED BY THE FULLERTON CITY COUNCIL ON SEPTEMBER 18, 2018.

ATTEST:	Douglas B. Chaffee, Mayor
Lucinda Williams, City Clerk	
 Date	